
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, MOTOR TRANSPORT SECTION, MUMBAI 

E – TENDER NOTICE 

 

Ref.No. E.Tender Mumbai Police/MT/ETE (STORE)/2015-16/1 

 

Date: 08/01/2015 

 

On behalf of the Governor of Maharashtra, the Additional Commissioner of Police (A.P.), Police 

Head Quarter, Naigaon, Mumbai-400 014 invites online ‘E’-tenders for supply of following 

Material / Tyre & Tubes / Spare parts required for Police Motor Transport Section, Mumbai from 

Mumbai City & Suburban Area, i.e. within the limit of Greater Mumbai. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Description of Material Estimated 

Tender Value 

(Base Rate) 

Cost of  

Tender 

Forms in 

Rs 

EMD 

(Rs.) 

 

1 Upholster Material 11,68,950/- 2000/- 5000/- 

2 Electric Material 14,33,627/- 2000/- 5000/- 

3 Paints 27,79,942/- 2000/- 5000/- 

4 Tyres & Tubes 61,78,111/- 2000/- 5000/- 

5 Spare Parts of Motor Vehicles  24,00,000/-  

(as per make 

vise.) 

2000/- 5000/- 

  

 

1. Complete Bidding process will be online (e-tendering) in two envelope system. All the 

Notifications & details terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be 

Published online on web site http://mahatenders.gov.in 

 

2. Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded & submitted from the website 

http://mahatenders.gov.in from Date.08/01/2015 hrs.10.00 to Date.28/01/2015 hrs.11.00. 

 

3. Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) paid online through State Bank of India 

or other bank user can use NEFT/RTGS, required documents submitted online in technical 

envelope in. RAR format. Bid shall be treated as invalid if the above scanned copies are not 

submitted online along with the Bid on or before date 28.01.2015 hrs.11.00. Other document if 

any should submit either by hand delivery or by Registered Post  on  working day before opening 

of the Technical Bid. 

 

4. Technical bids will be opened online on Date. 29/01/2015 Hrs. 11:00 at The office of Deputy 

Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, Nagpada, Mumbai-400 008  

on website http://mahatenders.gov.in 



 

5. Tenderer should submit original Documents i.e. hard copies (those were uploaded during bid 

preparation) for verification at the time of technical bid opening. 

 

6. Tenderer should submit information & scanned copies in pdf format in Technical tender as 

mentioned in technical offer. 

 

7. Tenderer should upload Final rate (including VAT tax) in BOQ Form Online. 

 

8. Time and date of opening of financial bids will be informed to the qualified bidder. 

 

9. Tenderers should have valid class II / III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained from 

any Certifying Authorities. 

 

 

10. The Additional Commissioner of Police (A.P.), Naigaion, Mumbai-400014 

reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any 

reason. 

 

11. Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be 

downloaded from website http://mahatenders.gov.in. Also24 x 7 Toll FreeHelp Desk No.-

18002337315. 

 

 

               Sd/- 

                                                                                                 (VIJAY CHAVAN) 

Addl. Commissioner of Police (A.P.), 

                Police H.Q., Naigaon, 

Mumbai 

                                                                             For and on behalf of Governor of Maharashtra. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Ikksyhl mi&vk;qDr] eksVkj ifjogu foHkkx] 'ksQMZjksM] ukxikMk] 
eqacbZ& 400 008 

 
                              tkfgj^bZ* fufonklqpuk 
 
 

lanHkZ Ø-  E.Tender Mumbai Police/MT/ETE (STORE)/2015-16/1 

 

fnukad %&08@01@2015 

egkjk"Vª jkT;kps jkT;ikykaP;k orhus vij iksyhl vk;qDr ¼l-iks-½] uk;xko iksyhl eq[;ky;]      
eqacbZ& 400 014 gs iksyhl okgukadjhrk vko’;d lkfgR; @ Vk;j V;qc@ lqVs Hkkx  ¼[kkyhyizek.ks½ 
iqjoBk dj.;kdjhrk nksu fyQkQk i/nrhus eqacbZ ’kgj vkf.k miuxjs eqacbZ foHkkxkrwu bPNqd 
fufonkdkjkadMqu [kkyhy ckcha ckcrP;k tkfgj ^bZ* fufonk ekxfor vkgsr-  

 

 

 

1½ laiq.kZ fufonk izfØ;k bZ fufons }kjs vkWuykbZu i/nrhus lax.kd vkKkoyhr] nksu fyQkQs i/nrh 
uqlkj gksbZy- ;k fufonk lqpuspk laiq.kZ rif’ky rlsp fufonsP;k vVh o ’krhZ] rkaf=d fofufnZ"Vkalg 

http://mahatenders.gov.in ;k ladsr LFkGkoj izfl/n dj.;kr ;srhy- 

2½ fufons P;k vVh o ’krhZ rlsp lkfgR;k ckcrph fofufnZ"Vs fofgr fooj.k i=klg egkjk"Vª 

'kklukP;k http://mahatenders.gov.in ;k ladsr LFkGkoj miyC/k vkgsr- bPNqd fufonkdkjkauk 

fufonk izi= o fofunsZ"k fnukad 08@01@2015 jksth 10%00 oktrk rs 28@01@2015 jksth 11%00 
Ik;Zar ladsr LFkGkoj ikgrk ;srhy] rlsp  rs MkÅu yksM d:u lknj djrk ;srhy- 

v-
Ø- 

fufonka ckcrpk ri’khy 
lkfgR; o lqV~V;k Hkkxkaph 

vankftr fdaer 
dksÚ;k fufonk vtkZph 

fdaer :i;s 

fufonk blkjk 
vuker jDde 

:i;s 

1½ vigksyLVj eVsfj;y   11]68]950@& 2000@&   5000@& 

2½ bysDVªhdy eVsfj;y   14]33]627@& 2000@&   5000@& 

3½ isUVl~~   27]79]942@& 2000@&   5000@& 

4½ Vk;j o V;wCl   61]78]111@& 2000@&   5000@& 

5½ eksVkj okgukaps lqVsHkkx   24]00]000@& Ik;Zr 
izR;sdh cukoVh uqlkj 

2000@&   5000@& 



3½ fufonslkscr ojhy izek.ks fufonk izi= fdaer o c;k.kk jDde vkWuykbZu  i/nrhus Hkjkoh 
ykxsy o R;klkBh LVsV cWad vkWQ bafM;ke/;s vkWuykbZu isesaV Hkjkos fdaok brj cWad vdkÅaVlkBh 
,ubZ,QVh@vkjVhth,l ¼NEFT/RTGS½ }kjs isesaV Hkjkos- LdWu dsysY;k dkxni=kaP;k izrh fufonslkscr 
lknj u dsY;kl fufonk voS/k Bjfo.;kr ;sbZy- brj lacaf/kr dkxni=s ¼gLrns; fdaok jftLVj iksLVkus½ 
rkaf=d fufonk m?kM.;kiwohZ fnukad 28@01@2015 jksth nqikjh 11%00 oktsi;Zr lknj djkos- 

4½ fofgr dkyko/khr izkIr >kysY;k rkaf=d fufonk fn- 29@01@2015 jksth ldkGh 11%00 
oktrk vkWu ykbZu i/nrhus iksyhl mi vk;qDr] eksVkj ifjogu foHkkx] eqacbZ ;kaps dk;kZy;kr ladsrLFkG 

http://mahatenders.gov.in oj m?kM.;kr ;srhy- 

5½ fufonkdkjkauh viyksM dsysys loZ nLr,sot@dkxni=s ewG Lo:ikr rikl.kh djhrk 
rkaf=d fufonk m?kM.;kP;k fnukadk fno’kh lknj dj.ks vko’;d jkghy-  

6½ fufonkdkj ih-Mh-,Q- QkWjeWVe/;s rkaf=d fufonspk ri’khy LdWu d:u lknj djrhy-  

7½ fufonkdkjkus fufonk izi=k uqlkj ,dq.k nj ¼oWV djklg½ B.O.Q. ueqU;kuqlkj vkWuykbZu i/nrhus 

Hkj.ks vko’;d jkghy- 

8½ ik= fufonkdkjkauk O;kikjh njkaP;k fufonk m?kM.;k ckcrpk fnukad o osG dGfo.;kr ;sbZy-  

9½ fufonkdkjkauh ekU;rk izkIr II/III ntkZps fMftVy Lok{kjh izek.ki= ¼Digital Signature 

Certificate½ izkIr dj.ks vko’;d jkghy-  

10½ vij iksyhl vk;qDr ¼l-iks-½] iksyhl eq[;ky;] uk;xko gs dks.krhgh fdaok loZ fufonk 
dks.krsgh dkj.k u nsrk ukdkj.;kpk vf/kdkj Lor%dMs jk[kwu Bsohr vkgsr- 

 11½ fufonka ckcr o R;k vkWu ykbZu i/nrhus Hkj.;k ckcrP;k ekxZn’kZd lqpuk 

http://mahatenders.gov.in ;k laadsr LFkGko:u MkÅuyksM d:u ?ksrk ;srhy- vf/kd ekghrh 

djhrk 18002337315 (24X7) ;k Vksy Qzh Øekadkoj laidZ lk/kkok- 
 
 
  

lgh @& 

   ¼fot; pOgk.k½ 
     vij iksyhl vk;qDr ¼l-iks-½]             

uk;xko iksyhl eq[;ky;]                 
eqacbZ 

egkjk"Vªkps jkT;iky ;kaP;k orhus o djhrk- 
 

 


